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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 

Exam] × 8.00 )  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ 

Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Physics/ Statistics/ Chemistry/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] × 8.00 ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001579099 BIDISHA  BANERJEE Female No  1 1 UR  1  1472.00  91.00  78.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000961651 ANKITA  SHARMA Female No  2  1 2 OBC-B  1  1446.00  0.00  77.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001773129 ARITRI  GHOSH Female No  3 3 UR  3  1422.00  91.00  52.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000126011 SAINAJ  AKTARI Female No  4 4 UR  5  1376.00  87.00  66.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001088661 RISHITA  ROY Female No  5 5 UR  2  1370.00  83.00  64.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000128744 SHALINI  DEY Female No  6 6 UR  4  1366.00  88.00  50.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000234955 TRISHA  MONDAL Female No  7  1 7 SC  3  1338.00  83.00  61.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000340348 NISHA  KARMAKAR Female No  8 8 UR  3  1334.00  0.00  72.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000272020 SAKKHI  NASKAR Female No  9  2 9 SC  1  1294.00  80.00  59.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000610952 ANURADHA  HALDER Female No  10  3 10 SC  4  1290.00  84.00  40.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002347487 PALLABI  MONDAL Female No  11  4 11 SC  15  1284.00  81.00  48.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002073438 JOYLAKSHMI  MONDAL Female No  12  5 12 SC  13  1280.00  0.00  89.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001608443 SNEHA  ROY Female No  13  6 13 SC  4  1270.00  80.00  54.75  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000858585 MOAMTAHENA  KHATOON Female No  14 14 UR  1  1262.00  84.00  47.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001498834 NEHA  HALDAR Female No  15  7 15 SC  1  1254.00  80.00  52.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323376 SUSMITA  HEMBRAM Female No  16  1 16 ST  1  1232.00  85.00  36.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000211374 SWASTIKA  NASKAR Female No  17  8 17 SC  1  1232.00  80.00  51.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000252095 JASMIN  KHATUN Female No  18  1 18 OBC-A  3  1226.00  76.00  39.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000790278 PAYAL  SINGH Female No  19 19 UR  10  1218.00  77.00  39.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001070983 NISHAT  TASNIM Female No  20 20 UR  5  1216.00  75.00  51.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000687494 SRABANI  BISWAS Female No  21 21 UR  2  1212.00  75.00  60.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001897108 CHANDRANI  GURUNG Female No  22 22 UR  5  1210.00  72.00  56.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000093002 CHAITALI  KUNTI Female No  23 23 UR  2  1204.00  81.00  48.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000599188 PAYEL  SARDER Female No  24  9 24 SC  8  1202.00  74.00  47.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000429185 SONIA  MONDAL Female No  25  10 25 SC  7  1200.00  74.00  51.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001836587 AMRITA  ADHIKARY Female No  26 26 UR  5  1198.00  80.00  47.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001080542 IPSA  BAR Female No  27  11 27 SC  8  1198.00  74.00  42.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000398104 TANUSREE  ADHIKARY Female No  28 28 UR  2  1192.00  82.00  40.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000279753 SONIA  MONDAL Female No  29 29 UR  1  1190.00  74.00  47.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001556107 AKANSHYA  DE Female No  30 30 UR  7  1180.00  75.00  55.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001132499 SANGITA  NASKAR Female No  31  12 31 SC  1  1178.00  77.00  45.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001711384 FIROJA  KHATUN Female No  32 32 UR  4  1172.00  73.00  50.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000126905 SNIGDHA  DEY Female No  33 33 UR  1  1166.00  78.00  44.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000887896 SRIJA  MONDAL Female No  34  13 34 SC  1  1160.00  80.00  51.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000845669 TANIYA  PARVEEN Female No  35 35 UR  2  1154.00  75.00  52.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001160775 SUSMITA  SAU Female No  36 36 UR  2  1150.00  74.00  39.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001044080 SAYANTANI  NASKAR Female No  37  14 37 SC  7  1148.00  72.00  46.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002287622 ANUSHKA  RAJ Female No  38 38 UR  14  1148.00  0.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002384585 SANGITA  SAMANTA Female No  39  2 39 OBC-B  3  1146.00  70.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000698966 SAZEEYA  ESTAYAK Female No  40 40 UR  11  1144.00  80.00  50.63  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000197694 SRUTI  MONDAL Female No  41  15 41 SC  7  1140.00  76.00  40.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000720244 SHALU  RAJAK Female No  42 42 UR  3  1140.00  70.00  51.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000809860 TRISHA  DEY Female No  43 43 UR  1  1136.00  76.00  42.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000257515 MOUMITA  DAS Female No  44 44 UR  4  1130.00  70.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000496777 SREYA  DAS Female No  45  16 45 SC  5  1128.00  70.00  47.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000010339 SRITOMA  MAJUMDAR Female No  46 46 UR  13  1120.00  70.00  55.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000169278 DISHA  MANDAL Female No  47  17 47 SC  7  1110.00  67.00  39.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000169491 NISHA  MITRA Female No  48 48 UR  3  1110.00  64.00  35.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000457840 LAKHASMI  LAMA Female No  49 49 UR  3  1108.00  73.00  35.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000252426 APARUPA  SARDAR Female No  50  18 50 SC  1  1106.00  68.00  45.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000984326 SNEHA  DAS Female No  51 51 UR  1  1104.00  73.00  47.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000220837 PRITIKANA  BHUIYA Female No  52  19 52 SC  6  1100.00  70.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000748562 TANUSHREE  MONDAL Female No  53  20 53 SC  3  1100.00  70.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001770624 KRITIKA  KHATICK Female No  54 54 UR  4  1084.00  74.00  34.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000419406 SILPITA  NARU Female No  55  3 55 OBC-B  5  1076.00  67.00  35.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000084561 TINA  NASKAR Female No  56  21 56 SC  4  1068.00  71.00  35.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000491992 MALINA  MANDAL Female No  57  22 57 SC  3  1068.00  60.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001723411 SATHI  GAYEN Female No  58  23 58 SC  7  1066.00  63.00  44.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000467695 SANIYA  KHATOON Female No  59 59 UR  4  1060.00  63.00  44.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002173765 PRIYA  NASKAR Female No  60  24 60 SC  2  1058.00  67.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000104062 EPSHITA  PAUL Female No  61 61 UR  8  1054.00  61.00  43.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001824648 SHAHIN  KHATOON Female No  62 62 UR  2  1050.00  68.00  40.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000114725 KOYEL  MAJHI Female No  63  25 63 SC  1  1050.00  66.00  39.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000518202 MUGDHA  KARMOKAR Female No  64  4 64 OBC-B  1  1048.00  64.00  44.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000414271 DEBAMITA  DUTTA Female No  65  26 65 SC  5  1046.00  0.00  48.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000931327 CHANDRA  NASKAR Female No  66 66 UR  10  1044.00  60.00  39.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000068447 SRIJA  MONDAL Female No  67  27 67 SC  2  1042.00  65.00  45.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000077565 POULAMI  ADHIKARY Female No  68 68 UR  10  1034.00  63.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001765169 SABARI  BAKULI Female No  69  5 69 OBC-B  5  1030.00  62.00  48.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001353753 TULIKA  ROY Female No  70 70 UR  3  1028.00  63.00  72.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001407731 MADHUMITA  MAJUMDAR Female No  71 71 UR  1  1020.00  63.00  37.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000278475 SUJATA  SHAW Female No  72 72 UR  3  1014.00  60.00  41.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000251041 RIYA  MONDAL Female No  73 73 UR  1  1006.00  66.00  29.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000620645 PAPIA  BHOWMIK Female No  74 74 UR  6  998.00  61.00  43.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000176772 SANJITA  PAL Female No  75 75 UR  1  996.00  63.00  33.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000349695 SHARANNYA  

BHATTACHARJEE

Female No  76 76 UR  1  988.00  0.00  56.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001550082 PUJA KUMARI SHAW Female No  77 77 UR  3  982.00  67.00  37.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000441507 SARIFA  GAZI Female No  78  6 78 OBC-B  2  976.00  53.00  39.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001072539 SANGITA  DAS Female No  79 79 UR  1  970.00  60.00  46.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002100901 RINKY  CHOWHAN Female No  80 80 UR  4  954.00  61.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002029612 DABJANI  HALDER Female No  81 81 UR  14  954.00  0.00  49.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000999727 SANIA  BARUA Female No  82  2 82 ST  4  948.00  57.00  35.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001015303 SULEKHA  SARDAR Female No  83  28 83 SC  3  946.00  56.00  35.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000065196 ALISHA  KHATUN Female No  84 84 UR  2  942.00  57.00  39.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000091999 SOUMITA  MONDAL Female No  85  29 85 SC  1  928.00  60.00  32.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000439226 RUBANA  KHATUN Female No  86 86 UR  5  928.00  51.00  40.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002138008 AUSMITA  KABAS Female No  87 87 UR  6  926.00  0.00  70.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 

Exam] × 8.00 )  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ 

Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Physics/ Statistics/ Chemistry/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] × 8.00 ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000378785 SAYANTI  NASKAR Female No  88  30 88 SC  3  924.00  61.00  31.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001432283 TRIPTI  DAS Female No  89  31 89 SC  6  922.00  55.00  38.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001002891 NEELAM  SHAW Female No  90 90 UR  8  912.00  53.00  33.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000555384 RANI  DAS Female No  91 91 UR  1  904.00  54.00  34.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001178689 ANKITA  MANNA Female No  92  7 92 OBC-B  2  904.00  50.00  44.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000392670 BAISHALI  BAG Female No  93 93 UR  8  898.00  52.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000040885 ARIFA  KHATUN Female No  94 94 UR  1  894.00  61.00  41.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000593062 MASUMA  KHATUN Female No  95 95 UR  6  894.00  57.00  40.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001702655 RIYA  BOSE Female No  96 96 UR  16  890.00  47.00  42.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000365976 MANISHA  VYAS Female No  97 97 UR  4  874.00  60.00  38.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000049180 PAYEL  DAS Female No  98 98 UR  4  872.00  50.00  44.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 

Exam] × 8.00 )  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ 

Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Physics/ Statistics/ Chemistry/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] × 8.00 ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001655511 SOUMYASNIGDHA  BEPARI Female No  99 99 UR  3  866.00  56.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001125214 JASMIN  PARVIN Female No  100 100 UR  5  866.00  47.00  45.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000584843 PAPIYA  SARDAR Female No  101  32 101 SC  4  860.00  53.00  34.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001033470 ANNESHA  BOSE Female No  102 102 UR  4  856.00  52.00  36.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001900151 SUSMITA  DHARA Female No  103 103 UR  5  850.00  50.00  35.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000078368 SWASTIKA  MITRA Female No  104 104 UR  2  836.00  0.00  31.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000179098 ROUNAQUE  ILYAS Female No  105 105 UR  3  834.00  54.00  29.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000944357 ANISHA  KHATUN Female No  106 106 UR  4  832.00  50.00  31.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000818563 PAYAL  GHOSH Female No  107  8 107 OBC-B  4  824.00  47.00  38.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000940188 SIMRAN  SHOW Female No  108 108 UR  11  824.00  0.00  47.89  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002177721 KOYEL  KHATUN Female No  109 109 UR  8  822.00  51.00  32.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 

Exam] × 8.00 )  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ 

Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Physics/ Statistics/ Chemistry/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] × 8.00 ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000345135 GUNGUN  MALLICK Female No  110 110 UR  3  782.00  45.00  39.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002293317 TUSI  NASKAR Female No  111  33 111 SC  1  780.00  47.00  31.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000890903 SWASTIKA  NASKAR Female No  112  34 112 SC  2  736.00  45.00  37.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000165776 SUDIPTA  BAIDYA Female No  113  35 113 SC  5  700.00  44.00  29.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 

Exam] × 8.00 )  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ 

Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Physics/ Statistics/ Chemistry/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] × 8.00 ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000252095 JASMIN  KHATUN Female No  18  1 1 OBC-A  3  1226.00  76.00  39.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda College For Women,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:52.00

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 

Exam] × 8.00 )  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ 

Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Physics/ Statistics/ Chemistry/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] × 8.00 ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000961651 ANKITA  SHARMA Female No  2  1 1 OBC-B  1  1446.00  0.00  77.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002384585 SANGITA  SAMANTA Female No  39  2 2 OBC-B  3  1146.00  70.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000419406 SILPITA  NARU Female No  55  3 3 OBC-B  5  1076.00  67.00  35.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000518202 MUGDHA  KARMOKAR Female No  64  4 4 OBC-B  1  1048.00  64.00  44.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001765169 SABARI  BAKULI Female No  69  5 5 OBC-B  5  1030.00  62.00  48.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000441507 SARIFA  GAZI Female No  78  6 6 OBC-B  2  976.00  53.00  39.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001178689 ANKITA  MANNA Female No  92  7 7 OBC-B  2  904.00  50.00  44.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000818563 PAYAL  GHOSH Female No  107  8 8 OBC-B  4  824.00  47.00  38.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 

Exam] × 8.00 )  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ 

Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Physics/ Statistics/ Chemistry/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] × 8.00 ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000234955 TRISHA  MONDAL Female No  7  1 1 SC  3  1338.00  83.00  61.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000272020 SAKKHI  NASKAR Female No  9  2 2 SC  1  1294.00  80.00  59.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000610952 ANURADHA  HALDER Female No  10  3 3 SC  4  1290.00  84.00  40.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002347487 PALLABI  MONDAL Female No  11  4 4 SC  15  1284.00  81.00  48.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002073438 JOYLAKSHMI  MONDAL Female No  12  5 5 SC  13  1280.00  0.00  89.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001608443 SNEHA  ROY Female No  13  6 6 SC  4  1270.00  80.00  54.75  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001498834 NEHA  HALDAR Female No  15  7 7 SC  1  1254.00  80.00  52.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000211374 SWASTIKA  NASKAR Female No  17  8 8 SC  1  1232.00  80.00  51.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000599188 PAYEL  SARDER Female No  24  9 9 SC  8  1202.00  74.00  47.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000429185 SONIA  MONDAL Female No  25  10 10 SC  7  1200.00  74.00  51.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001080542 IPSA  BAR Female No  27  11 11 SC  8  1198.00  74.00  42.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 

Exam] × 8.00 )  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ 

Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Physics/ Statistics/ Chemistry/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] × 8.00 ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001132499 SANGITA  NASKAR Female No  31  12 12 SC  1  1178.00  77.00  45.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000887896 SRIJA  MONDAL Female No  34  13 13 SC  1  1160.00  80.00  51.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001044080 SAYANTANI  NASKAR Female No  37  14 14 SC  7  1148.00  72.00  46.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000197694 SRUTI  MONDAL Female No  41  15 15 SC  7  1140.00  76.00  40.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000496777 SREYA  DAS Female No  45  16 16 SC  5  1128.00  70.00  47.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000169278 DISHA  MANDAL Female No  47  17 17 SC  7  1110.00  67.00  39.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000252426 APARUPA  SARDAR Female No  50  18 18 SC  1  1106.00  68.00  45.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000220837 PRITIKANA  BHUIYA Female No  52  19 19 SC  6  1100.00  70.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000748562 TANUSHREE  MONDAL Female No  53  20 20 SC  3  1100.00  70.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000084561 TINA  NASKAR Female No  56  21 21 SC  4  1068.00  71.00  35.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000491992 MALINA  MANDAL Female No  57  22 22 SC  3  1068.00  60.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 

Exam] × 8.00 )  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ 

Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Physics/ Statistics/ Chemistry/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] × 8.00 ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001723411 SATHI  GAYEN Female No  58  23 23 SC  7  1066.00  63.00  44.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002173765 PRIYA  NASKAR Female No  60  24 24 SC  2  1058.00  67.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000114725 KOYEL  MAJHI Female No  63  25 25 SC  1  1050.00  66.00  39.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000414271 DEBAMITA  DUTTA Female No  65  26 26 SC  5  1046.00  0.00  48.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000068447 SRIJA  MONDAL Female No  67  27 27 SC  2  1042.00  65.00  45.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001015303 SULEKHA  SARDAR Female No  83  28 28 SC  3  946.00  56.00  35.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000091999 SOUMITA  MONDAL Female No  85  29 29 SC  1  928.00  60.00  32.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000378785 SAYANTI  NASKAR Female No  88  30 30 SC  3  924.00  61.00  31.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001432283 TRIPTI  DAS Female No  89  31 31 SC  6  922.00  55.00  38.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000584843 PAPIYA  SARDAR Female No  101  32 32 SC  4  860.00  53.00  34.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002293317 TUSI  NASKAR Female No  111  33 33 SC  1  780.00  47.00  31.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 

Exam] × 8.00 )  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ 

Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Physics/ Statistics/ Chemistry/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] × 8.00 ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Tie Break 

Rule1
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A000890903 SWASTIKA  NASKAR Female No  112  34 34 SC  2  736.00  45.00  37.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000165776 SUDIPTA  BAIDYA Female No  113  35 35 SC  5  700.00  44.00  29.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 

Exam] × 8.00 )  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ 

Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Physics/ Statistics/ Chemistry/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] × 8.00 ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2
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Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5
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Rule7
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Rule8
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Rule9

A002323376 SUSMITA  HEMBRAM Female No  16  1 1 ST  1  1232.00  85.00  36.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000999727 SANIA  BARUA Female No  82  2 2 ST  4  948.00  57.00  35.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


